
Ram s ey C o un ty C ommi s sion ets

Presented By: Commissioner Reinhardt Date: Decemb€r 18.2012 No.l9LEZg-
Attention: Finance

County Manager
Page 1 of 4

Tony Eennet
Tonl CarEr
Jlm McDonough
Jan Par*er
vlcbria Relnhardt
Janlce Rettnan
Rafael Ottega

Resolution
Board of

WHEREAS, The Ramsey County Home Rule Charter, Chapter 10' Section 10'01

(a) (2), and Section 10.05, requires Ramsey County to prepare a fve-year capital

i:mpiwement program plan and capital improvement program budget for the ensuing

fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, County Board Resolution 2005'068, dated February 15' 2005'
authorized the County Mahager to develop and implement two year budgets beginning

with 2006 and 2007; and

WHEREAS, The County Manager, on July 26, 201 1, submitted the 2012'2013
Budget, which included the Capital lmprovement Program Plan and Budget to the Board

of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, The Ramsey Gounty Board of Commissioners met as the Budget

committee of the whole on August 12,2011, to review the capital lmprovement
program Plan and Budget as proposed by,the county Manager and the capitral

lmprovement Program Citizens Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS,TheRamseyCountyBoardofCommissionersapprovedthe20l3
Capital lmpovement Program Budget on December 13' 201 1; and

WHEREAS, The County Manager, on July 24, 2012 submitted the 2013

Supplemental Budget, which included art increase in appropriations and revenues of

Sr,obO,oOo for maj-or road maintenance in the Capitral lmprovement Program Budget to

the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners met on August 14,

20121o review tha Capital lmprwemeni Program Budget as prcposed by the County

Manager and the Capkl lmpiovement Program Citizens Advisory Committee; and

Ramsey County Board of C.ommissloners

Chlef qerk - County Board



Resolution
Board of

Ran s ey C o un ty Commi s si oners

PresentedBy:_@eiEhardt Date:

Attention: Finance
County Manager

Page Zof 4

WHEREAS, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners on November 6,2012
approved the Computer Aided Dispatch/Mobiles System Project for $9,526,600
financed with $5,000,000 from 2013 Bonds: and

WHEREAS, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners on November 27'
2012 approved the Twin Cities Army 46munitions Plant Redevelopment Projec't for
$30,000,000 financed with $12,000,000 from 2013 Bonds; and

RESOLVED, The Ramsey Gounty Board of Gommissioners hereby approves
the 20'13 Capitral lmprovement Program Budget and Financing, as follows:

2013 Caoltal lmorovement Prooram Budset
Communitv Conec.tiong
Boy€ Totem Town

County Manaoer
Twin Clties Army Ammunillons Plant CfCAAP)
Redevelopment

Em€roencv Communlcationg
Computer Alded Dbpatch/Mobiles Sy€tom

lnformation Services
Instltutional Fib€r Optic Network

Landmark Centsr
Equipment R6vamp-Alr Handling Units
Landmark Center Tower Roof REplacemont & Tuck Pointing

Ramsey county Board of commlsdoners

Tony Bennett
Tonl Carter
Jim McDonough
Jan Parker
Vlctorla Relnhardt
Janie Retunan
Rafael Ortega

December 18.2012 No.-.&!2:329-

$8,7s0,000

12,000,000

5,000,000

7,050,000

82,502
1,936,800



Resolution
Board of

Ram s ey Co un ty Commis si on ets

Presented By:-@|s!glgBg!OErl!- Date:-P@!etjQ-4[2-- No.l@9E-
Attention: Flnance

County Manager
Page 3 of 4

Parks & Recreation
Capitral Asset Managem€nt-Parks
Manitou Rldge Golf Courue Maintenance Facility

Capltal A$6t Management-lc€ Arenag
Regional Psrk & TrEll Development
Pr€servatlon of Flsh Cre€k Conldor

Public Works
Major Road Maintenanc€
County state Aid Highway Road Construc'tion
Extraordlnary Brldge Repalrs
Trafiic Slgnal Controllers
Traffic Signal Controll6rs CablnEts
New Equlpment

Other
Bond l$uance Cosls

Buildinq lmorovements/Rooairs
Extonsion Bam
Famlly Servlce Center
Landmark Centor
Medlcal Examlner
Public H€alth (555 Cedar)
Ramsey County Conectional Faclllty
Parks & Recreatlon

Eoulomenl Reolacoment Prooram
Conec,tlons
Parks & Recreation
Public Works

Sh€riff

Ramsey County Board of @nmlssloners

Tony Bennet
Tonl carEr
Jim McDonough
Jan Parker
Vlclorla Relnhadt
Janlce Retfnan
Pahel ortega

422,700
850,000
'135,974

1,283,000
125,000

2,000,000
47,821,O00

50,000
65,000
75,000
80,000

222,224

2',1,250
19,550

129,200
11,050
37,400

141,100
865,250

180,750
360,900
724,650

233,700

c. Jackelen



Resolution
Board of

December 18,2012 No.-.&!-49-

Page 4 of 4

Ratns ey C o un ty C ommi s sion ets

Presented By: Commissioner Reinhardt Date:

Attention: Flnance
County Manager

Buildino lmorov€ments - Prooertv Manaoement

Courthou3o/City Hall
Gen€ral Buildlng Fund
Libraries
Public Worh/Patrol Station

Total Capital lmprovement Program Budget

Financing

Bonds
10 Year Bonds (Regular Projec{s & lssuance C€t8)
20 Year Bon& (Major Proj€cb & lssuance Costs)

Total Eond Flnanclng

Caoital tmorovoment & Eouipmont Reolacemont (CIER) Lew
Building lmprovomentB/Repalrg
Equlpment Replacemont Program

Total CIER Levy

Other Fundino Sourc€s
Federal Funds
Stat6 Funds
Municioal/Othsr Funds
Other County Funds:

Courthouse/Clty Hall rent
General Bulldlng Fund rsnt
Llbrarles rent
Public Worko/Patrol Station rent

Total Other Fundlng Sourc€s

Total 2013 Cspllal lmprovgmont Program Flnanclng

Ramsey Ounty Board of Commlssioners

Tony Benneu
Tonl Carter
Jlm McDonough
Jan Parker
Vlcbria Relnhardt
Janlce Rcttrnan
Rafael Ortega

330,481
640,512
70,407

126,346

$89,841,746

20't3

$3,500,000
33,000,000
36,500,0(X)

850,000
1,500,000
2,3s0,000

8,769,000
36,12E,000
4,927,000

330,4E1
640,512
70,407

126,346
50,991,746

$89,E41,748



APPROVED CAPITAL IHPROVENENT PROJECTS EY DEPARTNENT - 2013

2O I3 FUNDING SOURC€
col|stNEo

RANK
COUNTY COUNTY
LEVY OTHER FEOERAL STATE

HUNICIPAU
OTHER

SCHEDULE 1

2013
TOTAL

APPROVEO
PROJECT PAGE

NO. NO. OEPARTI{ENT NAIIE,/PROJECI TITLE
ctP

AONDS

1O2 EOUIPMENT REVAMP-PHASE III - sTH FLR AIR HANOLERS/HEI

TOTAL LANDMARK CENIER

142 MANITOU RIDGE GC I\,IAINTENANCE FACILITY
150 CAPITAL ASSET MGMT-PARKS
144 CAPITAL ASSET MGMT.ICE ARENAS

'56 
REGIONAL PARK & TRAIL CIPILEGACY

TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION

42,502

850,000
157,500
135,974

265,200

42,502
n,n2

850,OOO

422,700
135,974

1.283,000

2,000.000
47.421,ffiO

65,O00
75,O00
80,000

s0pr1.OOO

13

15

14

16

11

15

20 - 1.283,000
- 265.200 1.283.000 2.691.674

20

23
24
27

174 MAJOR ROAD MAINTEMNCE
1A2 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY ROAD CONSIRUCTION
17A EXTRAORDINARY BRIDGE REPAIRS
186 TMFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLERS
188 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLTERS CABINEIS
194 NEW EQUIPMENT

8.769,000 35,433,000 3,619,000

- 80.000
8,?6rp0o 35513.000 3SlrpOO

NOT MTED
NOT RATED

3

14

2.000,000

50.000
65,000
75,000

TOTAL PUALIC WORKS

64 BOND ISSUANCE COSTS NOT RATED

TOTAL OTHER

2.190,O00

84,O24 44,o24
8qOU

TOTAL CIP REGULAR PROJECTS BONDS 8.769.Crm 35,778,200 4,902,000 52,949.200



APPROVED CAPITAL IMPROVENENT PROJECTS BY DEPARTNENT - 2013 SCHEDULE 1

(Conlinued)

2Ol3FUNDING SOURCE z)13
-_ - CIP COUNTY COUNTY IIUNICIPAU TOTAL

BONDS LEVY OTHER FEDERAL STAIE OTHER APPROVED
PROJECT

NO.
PAGE
NO. DEPARTfiENT NAfl E/PROJECT TITLE

COr|BINED
RANK

325
333
379
425

BOYS TOTEM TOWN
INSTITUTIONAL FIBER OPTIC NETWORK
TOWER ROOF REPLACEMENT & ALDG TUCK POINTING
PRESERVATION OF FISH CREEK CORRIDOR
COMPUTER AIDED DISPATCTUMOBILES SYSTEM
TWIN CITES ARMY AMMUNITIONS PTANT REDEVELOPMENT

TOTAL MAJOR PROJECTS

NOT RATED
NOT RATED
NOT RATED
NOT RATED
NOT RATED

6,750,000
7,050,000
1,936.800

125,000
5,000,000 (1)

12,0oo,ooo (2)

6,750,000
7,050,000
1,936,800

125,O00
5,000,000

12,000,000

3r.861300

138,200

aa-a-a

NOT RATED

32,861,800

138,200

33.000.000

2O,I 3 FUNDING SOURCE

TOTAL OTHER

TOTAL CIP TruOR PROJECTS BONOS

(1) Financing Plan lotalof 99,526,000 was approved on 11/06/2012 (Resolution 2012-313)

using $5,000,000 from 2013 Bonds, $3,326,600 from ECC Fund galanc€, $2OO.OOO from 800 MHz project, $250,000 costs paid by olhers and $750,000 from Firefighters Granl.

(2) Financing Plan totaf of $30,000,000 was appoved on 1112712012lResolutaon 2012-343)

using$,12.00o'o0ofom2o13Bonds's9'404'912''om2o14Bonds.$6,C}0o.oo0fromso|idwasteFundBalanc€'$2'oo0'000from

PROJECT
NO.

PAGE
NO.

cotttB[.tED
RANK

2013
TOTAL

APPROVEDOEPARTI'ENT BONDS LEVY OTHER F€DERAL STATE OTIIER

180,750
360,900
724,650
233.700

2AO ALDG IMPROVEMENTS-FAMILY SERVICE CENTER
2A4 BLDGIMPROVEMENTS.LANDMARKCENTER
288 BLDGIMPROVEMENTS-MEDICALEXAMINER
292 BLDG IMPROVEMENTS-PUBLIC HEALTH (555 CEDAR)
296 BLDGIMPROVEMENTS-WORKHOUSE
3OO SLDGIMPROVEMENTS-PARKS

TOTAL AUILDING IMPROVEMENTS/REPAIRS

NOT RATED
NOT RATED
NOT RATED
NOT RATEO
NOT RATED
NOT RATED

21,250
19,550

129,200
1',t,050

37,400
141.100
490,450

21,250
r9,550

129,200
11,050
37,400

'141,100

865,250
1.224ff-

180,750
360,900
724.650
233,700

-- 150o3oo

-zr248OO

349,800 25,000

218 CORRECTIONS NOT RATED
224 PARKS & REC NOT RATED

236 PUBLIC WORKS NOT RATED
242 SHERIFF NOT RATED

TOTAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEIIENT & EOUIPI'ENT REPLACE$EiIT LEVY



APPROVED CAPITAL IUPROVESIENT PR OJFC TS BV DEPART'TENT . 2013 SCHEDULE 1

(Continued)

2013 FUNDING SOURCE 2OI3
COIIBINED TOTALPROJECT PAGE

NO. NO. DEPARTIIENT NAiIE/PROJECT TITLE RANK AONDS LEVY OTHER FEOERAL STATE OTHER APPROVED

256
260
m4
268

BLDG IMPROVEMENTS - LIBRARIES
BLDG IMPROVEMENTS - CH/CH
BLDG IMPROVEMENTS - GENERAL BUILDING FUND

TOTAL BUILDING I]{PROVEMEi'lTS - PROPERTY 
'IANAGEIIENT

(1) Dedicated Renlal Revenues

NOT RAT€D
NOT RATED
NOT RATED
NOT RATED

126,345 (1)

70.407 (1)

330,481 (1)

640,512 (1)

126,346
70,407

330.481
640,512

1J6r746167.746



APPROVED CAPITAL INPROVEMENT PROJEC TS BY DEPARTM ENT . 2O13 SCHEDULE 1

(Continued)

PROJECT PAGE
T.IO. NO. DEPARTf,I€'{TNA E/PROJECT TITLE

2O13FUNDING SOURCE 2013
COMBIN€D TOTAL

RANK SONDS LEVY OTHER FEO€RAL STATE OTHER APPROVED

Building Additions, Renovations, Repairs
lmpovements Other Than Buildings
Couniy Roads
gond lssuance Costs
TOTAT CIP REGULAR PROJECTS AONDS

Major Projects
Eond Issuance Costs
TOTAL CIP MAJOR PROJECTS BONOS

Building Lifecycle Maintenance
Eouiomenl
TOTAL CAPITAL IiiPROVEMENT & EOUIPTiENT REPLACEIIIENT LEVY

Building Additions, Renovations, Repai6
TOTAL BUILOING IXIPROVEIIENTS - PROPERTY IIANAGEMENT

TOTAI CIP PROJECTS APPROVEO FOR FU}{DING IN 2Ot3

1.068,476
347,500

2,000,000
a4,o24

32,861,800
134 200 - -

33,000,000

-. *r,oi 1,283,00; 1,393,113
8,769,000 35,433,000 3.619.000 49,821,000

44,o24
8,769,000 35,778,200 4,902,000 52,949,200

850,000
1,500,000

32,86'1,800
138,200

3330opOO

1,224,8OO

1,500,000

-2,724,80O

1.167,746
1J6?,746

349,800 25,000

- 2.350.000

1.167,746

349.800 25.000

1,167,746

36,500,000 2,350.000 1,167,746 8,769,000 36,128,000 4,927,000 89,841,746


